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RECYCLED STEEL USED IN DIFFERENT SECTORS


1438  SHRI BRIJLAL:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:


(a) the total quantity of recycled steel used in various sectors including construction, automobile and infrastructure sectors etc., in the country;


(b) the total contribution of recycled steel in terms of percentage used in the steel industry in the domestic market; and


(c) whether the Material Recycling Association of India has organized any conference with stakeholders from various sectors regarding the use of recycled steel in the country and if so, the sector-wise details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE                        (SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)
MINISTRY OF STEEL


(a)    The total quantity of recycled steel used in various sectors including construction,
automobile and infrastructure sectors etc., in the country is approximately 30 Milion
Tonnes (MT).

(b)    The overall utilization of the steel scrap in the steel sector in India is around 25%
of the input material used.

(c)    Material Recycling Association of India has organized conferences with recyclers
all around the world to provide them to come together on a common platform. It helps in bringing business to India and generates awareness regarding recycling and its positive impact on environment.
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